
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Bloomington Jefferson  (7) at Bloomington Kennedy  (3)

Metro West Conference,  Saturday, February 06, 2021

Jefferson and Kennedy High Schools
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Gardens #1  Time: 3:31PM - 5:17PM
Official Scorer:  Bruce Temte/Brad Johnson  Attendance: 
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Bloomington Kennedy 
Nick Hanrahan  Coaches

 Starters
30 Michael Winston    So  G
05 Logan Dosan    Jr  D
22 Luke Dosan    Jr  D
27 Roman Hauch    Jr  F
34 Kiran Haefel-Zastrow    Sr  F
09 Josh Brandt    Jr  F

Bloomington Jefferson 
Mike Terwilliger

 Starters
35 Ryan Seitz    Sr  G
19 Nick Hatton    Jr  D
22 Pierce Thomka    Sr  D
10 Benny Goedderz    Sr  F
11 Brady Burton    Sr  F
18 Brett Herbert    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
07 Jack Manning    Jr  F
08 Joey Workman    Sr  F
10 Andrew Savage    Sr  F
11 Parker Magnuson    Jr  F
12 Nathan Vodovnik    So  D
13 Clayton Deutsch    So  F
15 Alec Chamberlain    Sr  D
17 Carter Lansdale    Sr  D
18 Alex Keaveny    Sr  D
19 Tait Christiansen    Jr  D
21 Connor Martin    Sr  F
25 Reese Prellwitz    Sr  F
29 Tyler Jost    Jr  F
35 Luke Skophammer    Jr  G

02 Samuel Lahl    Jr  D
03 Aran Daniels    Sr  F
04 Aydan Rathsabandith    Sr  F
05 Sean Sommerness    Sr  D
07 Kyle Davis    Sr  D
08 Blake Wandemacher    Sr  D
09 AJ Wang    Jr  F
12 Gordy Gombold    Jr  D
13 Tate Noble    Jr  F
14 Parker Boone    Sr  F
15 Logan Bonney    Sr  F
16 Colton Ganske    Sr  F
30 Luke Swanson    So  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BK

BJ

 Shots on Goal

BK

BJ

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BK

BJ

 7 

 15 

 3 

 1 

 8 

 14 

 0 

 4 

 7 

 12 

 0 

 2 

 22 

 41 

 3 

 7 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BK

BJ

 2 4:00 4 5:10  2  0  0 

 4 8:00 2 2:23  2  0  0 

BK- 30 Michael Winston  

BK- 35 Luke Skophammer  

BJ- 35 Ryan Seitz  

BJ- 30 Luke Swanson  

3 51:00 15 14 14 10 12 10  41  34

3 51:00 7 4 8 8 7 7  22  19

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  BJ 11 Brady Burton  7:17  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

BJ 08 Blake Wandemacher

Holding (2) 1 5:15

1 6:20 BK PP 29 Tyler Jost 08 Joey Workman 17 Carter Lansdale

BK 29 Tyler Jost High Sticking (2) 1 8:05

1 9:17 BJ PP 18 Brett Herbert 10 Benny Goedderz

BJ 14 Parker Boone Slashing (2) 1 11:52

BJ 18 Brett Herbert Interference (2) 1 13:51

1 13:57 BK PP 13 Clayton Deutsch 22 Luke Dosan 29 Tyler Jost

1 16:40 BK ES 08 Joey Workman 29 Tyler Jost 05 Logan Dosan

2 0:13 BJ ES 11 Brady Burton 19 Nick Hatton

2 1:01 BJ ES 18 Brett Herbert 10 Benny Goedderz

2 7:17 BJ ES 11 Brady Burton 18 Brett Herbert

BK 29 Tyler Jost High Sticking (2) 2 7:57

2 9:08 BJ PP 10 Benny Goedderz 11 Brady Burton 19 Nick Hatton

3 2:18 BJ ES 07 Kyle Davis

BJ 11 Brady Burton Interference (2) 3 7:10

3 13:00 BJ ES 19 Nick Hatton 11 Brady Burton 10 Benny Goedderz

 End of Game


